
Max In (A) of Frame

Model
Number of Poles
Type

Nominal current ratings

Electrical characteristics

Rated insulation voltage
Rated impulse voltage

Ultimate breaking capacity
(IEC, JIS)

Service breaking capacity
(IEC, JIS)

Protection

Fixed thermal, fixed magnetic
Adjustable thermal, fixed magnetic
Magnetic trip only (adjustable)

Installation

Front connection (FC)
Extension bar (FB)
Rear connection (RC)
Plug-in (PM)
DIN rail mounting (DA)
Dimensions

Weight

Operation

Direct Opening Action
Toggle operation
Breaker mounted (HB)
Door mounted (HS)
Motor operation
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AC 50/60 Hz

1000V DC
750V DC
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DATA SHEET:  TEMBREAK 2 XS1250-ND MCCB 
FOR USE ABOVE 250V DC 

Frame reference Quantity Unit Condition

1250
XS1250

MCCB Electrical Characteristics to IEC 60947-2, EN60947-2, JIS C 8201-2-1 ANN, 1
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Connect all poles in series when over DC250V
The time constant (L/R) of the circuit should be less than 2.0ms nearby 
rated current less than 5ms for short circuit < 10kA less than 10ms for 
short circuit < 20kA less than 15ms for short circuit > 20kA 



Front connected

Rear connected

Note: 2 poles breaker is same outline dimensions as 3 poles breaker.

Drilling plan (front view)

Conductor
overlap, max

M8
Mounting screw

Toggle extension
(removable)

Mounting hole

Drilling plan (front view) Panel cutout (front view)

Conductor
overlap, max

Mounting plate

M8 Mounting screw

Insulating plate

Panel cutout dimensions shown give an 
allowance of 1.5mm around the handle 
escutcheon.

ø15 for accessory wiring when necessary

Soft plastic tubing ø50 to be 
provided on center pole and 
neutral pole of vertical 
terminal type for insulation.

Mounting plate

Note: Studs are factory installed in horizontal direction both on the line and load sides.
Please specify when ordering if vertical direction is reqired.

Rear-connected

 Outline Dimensions XS1250ND 
ASL: Arrangement Standard Line HL: Handle Frame Centre Line CL: Handle Centre Line 

HL

HL

3P

ASL

ASL

ø13

11
7

127.5

ø13
3P

45

 140 
 210 

 45 

13 

80
27

3
80

15
32 8

25
55

.5
46

.590

14
1

13
2

11
0

 103 
107 

28  13 

 4 

145 

25 
 8 

 32 20 12
613

80.5

 51 

 170 

12
70 70

Toggle extension
(removable)

Preparation of conductorFront connected

Rear connected

Conductor overlap, max

Conductor
overlap, max

M8
Tapped hole

Interpole barrier
 (removable) Mounting hole

Trip button 
(red)

Secured in vertical 
position only

Note: 2 poles breaker is same outline dimensions as 3 poles breaker.

MOULDED CASE CIRCUI
SWITCH DISCONNECTO
S1000-ND

DIMENSIONS

ASL: Arrangement Standard Line HL: Handle Frame Cent
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DATA SHEET:  TEMBREAK 2 XS1250-ND MCCB 
FOR USE ABOVE 250V DC 



3

PVS800-NDL 3P, 4P
PVS800-NDH 4PPVS800-NDH 4P
PVS800-NDL 3P, 4P
PVS800-NDH 4P
PVS800-NDL 3P, 4P
PVS800-NDH 4PPVS800-NDH 4P

3

XS-2000ND

Time/Current Characteristic Curves 
XS1250ND
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